RESOLUTION 7410 SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the duly constituted governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council Is aware that the Tribal Affairs Management Program (TAMP) for Squaxin Island expired April 30, 1974; and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of using funds from the Tribe's share of the sale of young salmon to the state of Washington, May 1974, to refund the TAMP program for two months, May and June 1974. The amount for this contract is one thousand nine hundred dollars(\$1900.00) per month for a total of three thousand eight hundred dollars (\$3800.00); and

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council also wants to rehire an assistant to the tribal business manager for the month of June 1974, the amount will be five hundred fifty dollars (\$550.00).

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Squaxin Island Tribal Council directs Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington (STOWW) accounting department to pay the Squaxin Island TAMP program four thousand three hundred seventy five dollars (\$4375.00) to cover the above mentioned program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Squaxin Island Tribal Council authorizes Squaxin Island Business Manager, Calvin J. Peters, to sign any needed contracts concerning this matter.

Florence Sigo Squaxin Island Tribal Chairman